AC/DC Adapter D65A 65.5W Series Desktop Type
D65A1 class I equipment, C6 type
D65A2 class II equipment, C8 type
xxxx Output Voltage, 12-24V
  yyyyy   Output Current, Max . 5A
Features
100-240VAC Universal Input
Meet CEC,Energy Star 3.0 (EPA/DOE--Level VI)
Single Output to 65.5W Max
3 Years Warranty
Model O/P Voltage O/P Current Watt Safety Approvals
D65A-120004000 12V 4A 48W CE FCC
D65A-120004160 12V 4.16A 50W
D65A-120005000 12V 5A 60W Safety Standards
D65A-150004000 15V 4A 60W LVD EN62368-1
D65A-240002500 24V 2.5A 60W EMC & EMI EN55032 EN55024 EN61000-3-2 EN61000-3-3
  Input Characteristic Electrical
 Rated Input Voltage 100 - 240V AC Hi-Pot Test: AC 3000V1min between input plug-DC plug
 Rated Frequency  50/60 Hz Leakage current : 3.5mA max at nominal AC input voltage and frequency
  Steady AC Current